
0 

 

 
THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE WOOL PROCUREMENT 

AND MARKETING FEDERATION LTD., 
BLOCK NO. 23, SDA COMPLEX, KASUMPTI, SHIMLA -171 009 HP 

Phone: - 0177-2622837, Fax: 0177-2620981, 
E Mail: gmwoolfed-hp@nic.in 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
E-TENDER No. HPWF/15/VM/SML/2021 

 
 

E-tenders are hereby invited from the interested parties for the supply of 45000qtls. 
(approximately) BIS Certified Pregnancy Ration(Type-II) Cattle Feedon FOR basis anywhere in 
H.P. including Tribal areas and/or as per the supply route chart to be provided by the indenting 
officers at the time of placement of orders. 
 
Details are available on the official Govt. website https://hptenders.gov.inThe approved rates 
and terms & conditions will be kept valid upto30.09.2021from the date of acceptance of 
offers/issuance of the rate contract/s. 
 
The Time schedule is as under: - 
 
Document download/ sale start                                                          : 06.04.2021 (3.00 PM) 
Late Date and Time for down loading the                                          : 03.05.2021 (5.00 PM) 
Tender and Documents 
Late Date and Time for Submission/ Up loading the                          : 03.05.2021 (5.00 PM) 
Tender and Documents 
Last date and time of Receipt of hard copies of Technical bids     : 04.05.2021 (1.00 PM) 
Date and time of opening of Technical bids                  : 04.05.2021 (2.00 PM) 
Date and time of opening of                                        : To be intimated at an 
Financial Bids (Only of the parties’                             appropriate time  
Qualifying in the Technical Bid programme) 
 
The non –refundable cost of the tender document is `5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) + 18% 
GST (Total ` 5,900/- Rupees Five Thousand & Nine Hundred only) which can be remitted to the 
Federation electronically through Demand Draft of commercial bank etc./ NEFT/RTGS.The bank 
details of the Federation are as under: - 
 
Name:             Managing Director, H.P. State Cooperative Wool Procurement and Marketing 
                         Federation Ltd.,  
Bank:             Union Bank of India, Kasumpti, Shimla 
Account No.:  520101245451532 
IFSC:                 UBIN0905755 
 
It must be ensured that the name of the tenderer remitting the cost of the tender document 
must appear in the bank statement of the H.P State Wool Federation. 
 

 
 

  



THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE WOOL PROCUREMENT 

  AND MARKETING FEDERATION LTD., 

             BLOCK NO 23, SDA COMPLEX, KASUMPTI, SHIMLA 171 009 

Phone: - 0177-2622837, Fax: 0177-2620981 

E Mail: gmwoolfed-hp@nic.in 

 

Corrigendum 

 

SECOND TIME EXTENSION IN THE TIMELINES OF E-TENDER NO. 

HPWF/15/VM/SML/2021 (TENDER I.D. : 2021_HPWF0_46217_1) 

PUBLISHED ON 06-04-2021- REGARDING PURCHASE OF BIS 

CERTIFIED PREGNANCY RATION (TYPE-II) CATTLE FEED. 

 

Due to COVID-19 pandemic and lockdown situations in the country, the timelines 

of tender referred above is again/further extended as under: - 

 

Last date and time of down loading 

the tender application Form and 

Tender Document etc. 

14.06.2021(05.00 PM) 

Late Date and Time for Up-loading 

the Tender and Documents 

14.06.2021(05.00 PM) 

Last date and time of Receipt of hard 

copies of Technical bids 

15.06.2021 (11.00 AM) 

Date and time of opening of 

Technical bids 

15.06.2021 (2.00 PM) 

Date and time of opening of Financial 

Bids 

To be intimated at an appropriate 

time (Only for the parties 

Qualifying in the Technical Bid 

programme) 

 

All other terms and conditions will remain unaltered. 

This is for information of all concerned. 

 

          -Sd- 

         Managing Director 

 

 

mailto:gmwoolfed-hp@nic.in

	Tendernotice_1-80038566.pdf
	PREGNANCYRATIONEXTENDED.pdf



